
 

December 14, 2023  

Web Announcement 3238 

 
Attention All Providers, Delegates and Staff:   

Upcoming Training Sessions for January 2024 
The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) and the Nevada Medicaid Provider Training team would 
like to remind all providers, delegates and staff that several provider training sessions are offered each month.  All 
providers, delegates and/or staff are invited to attend one or more of the training sessions listed below that are 
being held in January 2024.   

As a reminder, Nevada Medicaid has moved to a new training registration platform effective January 1, 2024.  
Please visit the new Provider Training Registration Website to register for the following training sessions or send an 
email to nevadaprovidertraining@gainwelltechnologies.com if you have not yet registered. 

Workshop Day Date Time* 

New Provider Orientation Thursday January 4, 2024 10 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

Claim Appeals, Adjustments and 
Voids 

Tuesday January 9, 2024 1 p.m. to 2 p.m. 

Durable Medical Equipment (DME) 
Provider Workshop 

Wednesday January 10, 2024 10 a.m. to noon 

Enrollment Overview for Groups Thursday January 11, 2024 9 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 

Federally Qualified Health 
Centers (FQHC) Provider 

Workshop  

Tuesday January 16, 2024 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. 

Therapy Provider Workshop Thursday January 18, 2024 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. 

Residential Treatment Centers 
(RTC) Provider Workshop 

Tuesday January 23, 2024 10 a.m. to noon 

Home Health Provider 
Workshop 

Wednesday January 24, 2024 10 a.m. to noon 

Dental Provider Workshop Thursday January 25, 2024 10 a.m. to noon 

Submitting Secondary Claims – 
Professional  

Tuesday January 30, 2024 9 a.m. to 10 a.m. 

*All times indicated are Pacific Time (PT). 
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